

CNR NO.MHST-0500 5146 2023

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, KARAD**ORDER BELOW EXH.35 IN Spl.D. No.64/2023**

1. Mr. Balwant Bapuso Chavan & Ors.	...D.H.
<i>Versus</i>	
1. Collector, Satara & Ors.	...J.D's

Advocate Mr. S. G. Garud for the D.H.

Advocate Mr. V. P. Rajebhosale for the J. D. No.4.

Coram : S. B. Todkar,
C.J.S.D. Karad.
Date : 11/03/2026

ORAL ORDER :

This is an application filed by applicants for release of deposited amount.

02. Perused the application, say Exh.36. Heard both the sides.

03. It appears from record that D.H. have filed present execution application for recovery of decretal amount alongwith interest etc. on the grounds specifically mentioned in execution application. After service of notice J.D.No.4 appeared and filed various applications including adjournment application including filing say, filing darkhast amount and dismissal of darkhast application etc. Time to time Court has passed necessary orders. Court has rejected application below Exh.28 which was filed for dismissal of the darkhast / rejection of execution application on 17/04/2025. Thereafter, J.D.'s have filed application for withdrawal of amount which is deposited by J.D.'s. That application is pending for hearing. Thereafter, present application has been filed. Court has directed the parties to remain present before Court for verification. As per that direction on

09/03/2026 D.H. No.1A, 1B, 2A and 2D were present. They admitted the contents of present application. D.H. 1B stated that, handover share of amount of D.H.No.1 towards D.H.No.1A. D.H. 2D stated that, handover share of amount of D.H.No.2 towards D.H.No.2A. To that extent verification is completed. Matter be kept for verification of the remaining D.H. and for hearing of further applications, if any.

Date : 11/03/2026.
Place-Karad.

[S. B. Todkar]
Civil Judge S.D. Karad.