

MHST050051462023



**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, KARAD
COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.1 & 48 IN Spl.Dkst. No.64/2023**

1. Mr. Balvant Bapuso Chavan (deceased) Through 1A. Mr. Uttam Balvant Chavan & Ors.	...D.H.'s
<i>Versus</i>	
1. Collector, Satara & Ors.	...J.D.'s

Advocate Mr. V. D. Garud for D.H.'s

Advocate Mr. N. V. Rajebhosale for J.D. No.4

Coram : S. B. Todkar,
C.J.S.D. Karad.
Date : 10/06/2026

ORAL ORDER :

02. The D.H. Nos.1A, 2A & 2D are appeared before Court and filed withdrawal pursis below Exh.48 stating that they have received entire amount of the darkhast application therefore, they are not willing to proceed this execution application ahead. Withdrawal pursis bears the signature of above mentioned D.H. and their advocate on record. Along with withdrawal pursis D.H. have attached xerox copies of their self attested identity cards. On behalf of J.D. No.4 its Learned Advocate Shri. N. V. Rajebhosale has given no objection to withdraw the darkhast application. Present D.H. admitted the contents of pursis. Heard the Ld. advocate for the D.H.. As the D.H. do not want's to proceed further, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

1. Pursis Exh.48 is seen.
2. Spl. Dkst. No.64/2023 is disposed of in view of withdrawal pursis Exh.48 vide Order 23 Rule 1 of C.P.C. 1908 as fully satisfied.
3. Proceeding be closed.

Date : 10/06/2026.

[S. B. Todkar]
Civil Judge S. D. Karad.